Company name: FANUC CORPORATION Representative: Kenji Yamaguchi, President

(Stock Code: 6954, Prime Market, Tokyo Stock Exchange)

Contact: Naoki Yukisada, Manager,

Public Relations & Shareholder Relations Department

(Contact Number: 0555-84-5555)

## Notice Regarding Completion of Payment for Disposal of Treasury Stock as Restricted Stock Remuneration

FANUC CORPORATION would like to inform you that payment procedures were completed on August 5, 2022 for the disposal of its treasury stock as restricted stock remuneration, which was resolved by its Board of Directors on July 8, 2022. Please refer to "Notice Regarding Disposal of Treasury Stock as Restricted Stock Remuneration" announced on July 8, 2022 for further information.

Overview of the Disposal of Treasury Stock

grantian and and product of the same of th		
(1)	Payment date	August 5, 2022
(2)	Class and number of shares for disposal	16,520 shares of common stock of the Company
(3)	Disposal price	21,880 yen per share
(4)	Total value of disposal	361,457,600 yen
(5)	Planned disposal recipients	Directors of the Company (※) 3 persons, 4,300 shares Managing Officers of the Company 22 persons, 12,220 shares (※) Except for Directors who are Audit and Supervisory Committee Members and Outside Directors.